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Question #01 received March 4, 2022 

Reference: RFP Section 2.3.3 Proposal Preparation Instructions items b) through g).  

Question: Is the information to be a separate document, or where should this information be 
included? 

Answer: This information should be included in the technical proposal. The applicant should 
determine which sections are best suited for each of these items in their proposals. 

 

Question #02 received March 4, 2022 

Reference: RFP Section 2.3.3 Proposal Preparation Instructions items c) Lead Applicant. 

Question: Can the Lead applicant (PI) on one application be a co-applicant on another 
application? 

Answer: Yes, applicants or co-applicants can be on more than one application. 

 

Question #03 received March 3, 2022 

Reference: RFP Section 4.5 Budget. 

Question: The annual budget for the grant award competition is approximately $4.3 million, 
distributed among an anticipated 3-4 Core Network Partners for 3-years. Are these funds 
dedicated to the Core Network Partners, or for the entire program (65% Core Network 
Partners, and 35% for Contractors divided between standing offer and ad-hoc contractors)? 

Answer: The $4.3 million are dedicated funds for the core network partners. 

 
 
End of file. 


